‘- SOUTH DAKOTA
-ID AW [DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

prevention - protection = enforcement

Incentive Fund Distribution Report through 04/04/2023

Brookings Police Department

Reporting Period

Total PSAP Share

Share Percent

PSAP Amount

1/2023 $4.66 5.32000% $0.25
2/2023 $80,106.60 5.32000% $4,265.27
12/2022 $26.69 5.32000% $1.42
PSAP Total: $4,266.94
Adjustments: $0.00
Total Amount: $4,266.94
Brown County Communications
Reporting Period Total PSAP Share Share Percent PSAP Amount
1/2023 $4.66 5.79000% $0.27
2/2023 $80,106.60 5.79000% $4,640.84
12/2022 $26.69 5.79000% $1.55
PSAP Total: $4,642.66
Adjustments: $0.00
Total Amount: $4,642.66

Central SD Communications

Reporting Period

Total PSAP Share

Share Percent

PSAP Amount

1/2023 $4.66 3.60000% $0.17
2/2023 $80,106.60 3.60000% $2,883.25
12/2022 $26.69 3.60000% $0.96
PSAP Total: $2,884.38
Adjustments: $0.00
Total Amount: $2,884.38
Huron Police Department DPS
Reporting Period Total PSAP Share Share Percent PSAP Amount
1/2023 $4.66 4.28000% $0.20
2/2023 $80,106.60 4.28000% $3,427.74
12/2022 $26.69 4.28000% $1.14
PSAP Total: $3,429.08
Adjustments: $0.00
Total Amount: $3,429.08



Lincoln County Communications

Reporting Period
1/2023

2/2023
12/2022

Metro Communications Agency (911)

Reporting Period

1/2023
2/2023
12/2022

Mitchell Police Department

Reporting Period

1/2023
2/2023
12/2022

North Central Regional E911 Center

Reporting Period

1/2023
2/2023
12/2022

Pennington County ESCC

Reporting Period
1/2023

2/2023
12/2022

Total PSAP Share
$4.66

$80,106.60
$26.69

Total PSAP Share
$4.66

$80,106.60
$26.69

Total PSAP Share
$4.66

$80,106.60
$26.69

Total PSAP Share
$4.66

$80,106.60
$26.69

Total PSAP Share

$4.66
$80,106.60
$26.69

Share Percent

4.52000%
4.52000%
4.52000%

PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

Share Percent

35.69000%
35.69000%
35.69000%

PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

Share Percent

6.59000%
6.59000%
6.59000%

PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

Share Percent

3.47000%
3.47000%
3.47000%

PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

Share Percent

19.41000%
19.41000%
19.41000%

PSAP Amount
$0.21
$3,622.42
$1.21

$3,623.84
$0.00

$3,623.84

PSAP Amount
$1.66
$28,587.11
$9.52

$28,598.29
$0.00

$28,598.29

PSAP Amount
$0.31
$5,281.66
$1.76

$5,283.73
$0.00

$5,283.73

PSAP Amount
$0.16
$2,783.33
$0.93

$2,784.42
$0.00

$2,784.42

PSAP Amount
$0.91

$15,551.45
$5.18



Watertown Police Department

Reporting Period

1/2023
2/2023
12/2022

Winner Police Department

Reporting Period
1/2023

2/2023
12/2022

Total PSAP Share

$4.66
$80,106.60
$26.69

Total PSAP Share
$4.66

$80,106.60
$26.69

PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

Share Percent

8.21000%
8.21000%
8.21000%

PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

Share Percent

3.10000%
3.10000%
3.10000%

PSAP Total:
Adjustments:

Total Amount:

$15,557.54
$0.00

$15,557.54

PSAP Amount
$0.38

$6,578.62
$2.19

$6,581.19
$0.00

$6,581.19

PSAP Amount
$0.14
$2,484.91
$0.83

$2,485.88
$0.00

$2,485.88



