

## Incentive Fund Distribution Report through 04/04/2023

## **Brookings Police Department**

	Reporting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
	1/2023	\$4.66	5.32000%	\$0.25
	2/2023	\$80,106.60	5.32000%	\$4,265.27
	12/2022	\$26.69	5.32000%	\$1.42
			PSAP Total:	\$4,266.94
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
			Total Amount:	\$4,266.94
Brown County	Communications			
	Reporting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
	1/2023	\$4.66	5.79000%	\$0.27
	2/2023	\$80,106.60	5.79000%	\$4,640.84
	12/2022	\$26.69	5.79000%	\$1.55
			PSAP Total:	\$4,642.66
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
			Total Amount:	\$4,642.66
Central SD Co	mmunications			
	Reporting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
	1/2023	\$4.66	3.60000%	\$0.17
	2/2023	\$80,106.60	3.60000%	\$2,883.25
	12/2022	\$26.69	3.60000%	\$0.96
			PSAP Total:	\$2,884.38
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
			Total Amount:	\$2,884.38
Huron Police I	Department DPS			
	Reporting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
	1/2023	\$4.66	4.28000%	\$0.20
	2/2023	\$80,106.60	4.28000%	\$3,427.74
	12/2022	\$26.69	4.28000%	\$1.14
			PSAP Total:	\$3,429.08
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
			Total Amount:	\$3,429.08

## **Lincoln County Communications**

	Reporting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
	1/2023	\$4.66	4.52000%	\$0.21
	2/2023	\$80,106.60	4.52000%	\$3,622.42
	12/2022	\$26.69	4.52000%	\$1.21
			PSAP Total:	\$3,623.84
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
Matua Camanani	actions Assessed (044)		Total Amount:	\$3,623.84
wetro Communi	cations Agency (911)			
	Reporting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
	1/2023	\$4.66	35.69000%	\$1.66
	2/2023	\$80,106.60	35.69000%	\$28,587.11
	12/2022	\$26.69	35.69000%	\$9.52
			PSAP Total:	\$28,598.29
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
Mitaball Dalias F	No. 11 out 11 out 1		Total Amount:	\$28,598.29
Mitchell Police I	Department			
	Reporting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
	1/2023	\$4.66	6.59000%	\$0.31
	2/2023	\$80,106.60	6.59000%	\$5,281.66
	12/2022	\$26.69	6.59000%	\$1.76
			PSAP Total:	\$5,283.73
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
			Total Amount:	\$5,283.73
North Central Re	egional E911 Center			
	Reporting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amount
	1/2023	\$4.66	3.47000%	\$0.16
	2/2023	\$80,106.60	3.47000%	\$2,783.33
	12/2022	\$26.69	3.47000%	\$0.93
			PSAP Total:	\$2,784.42
			Adjustments:	\$0.00
Pennington Cou	nty ESCC		Total Amount:	\$2,784.42
reminigion cou	•			
	Reporting Period	Total PSAP Share	Share Percent	PSAP Amoun
	1/2023	\$4.66	19.41000%	\$0.91
	2/2023	\$80,106.60	19.41000%	\$15,551.45
	12/2022	\$26.69	19.41000%	\$5.18

PSAP Total:		
Adjustments:		
Total Amount:		town Police Department
Share Percent	Total PSAP Share	Reporting Period
8.21000%	\$4.66	1/2023
8.21000%	\$80,106.60	2/2023
8.21000%	\$26.69	12/2022
PSAP Total:		
Adjustments:		
Total Amount:		u Dalias Danautusaut
		r Police Department
Share Percent	Total PSAP Share	Reporting Period
3.10000%	\$4.66	1/2023
3.10000%	\$80,106.60	2/2023
3.10000%	\$26.69	12/2022
PSAP Total:		
Adjustments:		
Total Amounts		
	Adjustments: Total Amount:  Share Percent 8.21000% 8.21000% 8.21000%  PSAP Total: Adjustments: Total Amount:  Share Percent 3.10000% 3.10000% 3.10000% PSAP Total:	Adjustments: Total Amount:  Total PSAP Share Share Percent \$4.66 8.21000% \$80,106.60 8.21000% \$26.69 8.21000%  PSAP Total: Adjustments: Total Amount:  Total PSAP Share Share Percent \$4.66 3.10000% \$80,106.60 3.10000% \$26.69 3.10000%  PSAP Total: Adjustments: Adjustments: